

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

FIR No. 43/2022

PS Sagapur

State Vs. Chandan @ Chaman & Ors.

20.12.2023

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
ACP Mr. Anil Kumar alongwith Insp. Neeraj on
behalf of SHO Mr. K. K. Jha.
Both accused are stated to be on bail.

It has been submitted by ACP Mr. Anil that now onwards, chargesheet will be filed properly checked before forwarding. Submissions be taken on record.

Brief facts of the case are that both accused were found in possession of intermediate quantity of ganja. FSL result is positive for Ganja, therefore, on the basis of documents filed alongwith chargesheet and chargesheet, undersigned takes cognizance of the offence punishable u/s 20 NDPS Act.

Issue summons to the accused persons and notice to their sureties u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of both accused/further proceedings on **01.02.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.12.2023