

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 288/2023

FIR No. 43/2022

PS Sagarpur

State Vs. Chandan @ Chaman Kaur & Anr.

01.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused persons are absent.

Sh Sumit Pallav, Ld proxy counsel for both the
accused persons.

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Chandan @ Chaman Kaur on the ground that accused is not well and accused Ajay Mogli on the ground that mother of accused is not well. Heard and allowed for today only subject to filing of medical documents of above-mentioned accused persons otherwise, cost of Rs 1000/- each will be imposed upon accused persons to be deposited in New Delhi Bar Association, PHC, New Delhi.

Both the above-mentioned accused persons are directed to appear positively on NDOH.

List for appearance of accused persons/further proceedings on 28.02.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.02.2024