

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 288/2023

FIR No. 43/2022

PS Sagarpur

State Vs. Chandan @ Chaman Kaur & Anr.

28.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused persons are absent.

Sh A K Sheoran, Ld counsel for both the accused persons.

Ld counsel for accused persons submits that he wants to seek instructions from both the accused persons.

Put up after 15 minutes.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.02.2024**

After 15 minutes

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused persons are absent.

Ld counsel for accused persons is absent.

Despite repeated calls, both abovesaid accused persons have not appeared. Issue NBWs against both the abovesaid accused persons and notice to their sureties u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused persons/FP on 06.04.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.02.2024**