

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 11/23

FIR No. 43/22

PS Sagarpur

State Vs. Ajay Mogli and Ors.

16.07.2024

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused absent despite repeated calls.

IO of the case SI Neeraj Kumar.

Issue NBW against both accused and notice to their sureties u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of accused/arguments on charge on **28.09.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.07.2024

At this stage

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Saurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Ajay Mogli and Chandan Kaul.

On oral request, NBW of both accused are stayed till NDOH. List on date already fixed i.e. on **28.09.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.07.2024