

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 11/2023**

**FIR No. 43/2022**

**PS Sagarpur**

**State Vs. Ajay Mogli and Ors.**

**10.02.2025**

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Ajay Mogli absent despite repeated calls.  
Accused Chandan Kaur produced from JC.  
Mr. A. K. Sheoran, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Chandan Kaur.

An application has already been filed for cancellation of proceedings u/s 82 CrPC against accused Chandan Kaur it has been submitted that she is on bed ridden. Let her medical documents be filed on next date alongwith fresh surety as the earlier surety of accused is not living at the address. Issue warrants of attachment against surety of accused Ajay Mogli and same be realized by attaching FD of surety of accused Ajay Mogli. Till next date, process u/s 82 CrPC against accused Chandan Kaur is stayed. Issue notice to process server for recording his statement qua accused Ajay Mogli on NDOH.

List for recording of statement of process server on  
**22.03.2025.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
10.02.2025**