

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

***SC No. 11/2023**

FIR No. 43/2022

PS Sagarpur

State Vs. Ajay Mogli & Anr.

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Chanan Kaur on bail with Sh A K Sheoran,
Ld counsel for accused.

Accused Ajay @ Mogli is absent despite repeated
calls.

Process server SI Ganga Sahai in person.

Affidavit of process server is not on record. Process
server is directed to file affidavit on next date of hearing.

Proceedings u/s 82 CrPC against accused Chanan
Kaur stands cancelled as accused was not well.

List for recording statement of process server qua
accused Ajay @ Mogli on 20.05.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.04.2025**