

Cr Cases 11/2023
STATE Vs. AJAY@MOGLI
FIR No. 43/2022
PS Sagarpur

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chanan Kaur and Ajay @ Mogli are absent.

Statement of process server ASI Rajesh, who had executed the process U/s 84 BNSS, 2023 against accused Ajay @ Mogli is recorded as CW-1. In view of the statement and the process execution report, **Ex.CW-1/F**, accused Ajay @ Mogli is declared as Proclaimed Person.

Be awaited for appearance of accused Chanan Kaur till 12:30 PM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.01.2026

At 12:30 pm

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chanan Kaur is absent.

Despite repeated calls and waitings, accused Chanan Kaur has not appeared. Issue NBWs against accused Chanan Kaur and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

Re-list for appearance of accused Chanan Kaur and for further proceedings on **17.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.01.2026