

Cr Cases 11/2023
STATE Vs. AJAY@MOGLI & ANR.
FIR No. 43/2022
PS Sagarpur

18.05.2026

It has been informed that a call for abstention from work in all Delhi Courts has been made by Bar Association.

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ajay @ Mogli is absconding (declared a proclaimed person vide order dated 13.01.2026).

There is no report regarding execution of NBW against accused Chandan @ Chaman Kaur and notice u/s 446 CrPC issued to her surety. Issue fresh NBW and notice for the NDOH.

Ahlmad to ensure that the process must be issued within 7 working days.

Matter be listed on **24.08.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.05.2026/r